SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE* **UNITED STATES**

FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0136 Expires: February 28, 1995

(Other instructions on reverse side)

	DEPARIME	LAND MANAGE				SF-078278				
<u> </u>	6. IF INDIAN, ALLOTTEE OR TRIBE NAME									
APPL	ICATION FOR I	PERMIT TO	DR	ILL OR DEEPE	N					
WHI.	GAS X OTHER	DEEPEN -		SINGLE MULTIPL ZONE ZONE	ΕX	7. UNIT AGREEMENT NAME San Juan 29-6 Unit 8. FARM OR LEASE NAME, WELL NO.				
. NAME OF OPERATOR	- Ca					SJ 29-6 Unit # 31B				
Phillips Petroleum Address and Telephone	•	<u></u>		<u></u>		9. API WELL NO. 30-039- 26197				
	NBU 3004, Farmingt	on, NM 87401		505-59	99-3454	10. FIELD AND POOL, OR WILDCAT				
At surface	rt location clearly and in accord	ance with any State requ	uireme	nts.*)		Blanco Mesaverde and Basin Dakota				
Jnit E, 1330' FNL At proposed prod. zone	& 125' FWL					11. SEC., T., R., M., OR BLK. AND SURVEY OR AREA				
Same as above						Section 10, T29N, R6W				
4. DISTANCE IN MILES AND D	DIRECTION FROM NEAREST TOV				-	12. COUNTY OR PARISH 13. STATE				
	st of Blanco, New				1	Rio Arriba, NM				
5. DISTANCE FROM PROPOSE LOCATION TO NEAREST			6. NO.	OF ACRES IN LEASE	17. NO. OF A					
PROPERTY OR LEASE LINE (Also to nearest drlg, unit				2540.77 acres		W/2 DK & MV				
DISTANCE FROM PROPOSE TO NEAREST WELL, DRILL		j 1	9. PRO	POSED DEPTH	20. ROTARY	OR CABLE TOOLS				
OR APPLIED FOR, ON THIS		<u>_</u> <u></u>		8231'	L	Rotary 22. APPROX. DATE WORK WILL START*				
1. ELEVATIONS (Show wheth										
6/66	unprepared ground	ievei		<u> </u>		July 1999				
3.		PROPOSED CASING A	/ND C	EMENTING PROGRAM						
SIZE OF HOLE	GRADE, SIZE OF CASING	WEIGHT PER FOOT		SETTING DEPTH		QUANTITY OF CEMENT				
12-1/4"	9-5/8"	36#, J/K-5		350′		sx C1 H (222 cf)				
8-3/4"	7"	20#, J/K <u>-5</u>	5	4006		50 sx Cl H (1037 cf)				
						sx Cl H (120 cf)				
6-1/4"	4-1/2"	11.6#, N-8	0	8231'	344 sx	(35/65 POZ C1 H (729 cf) **				
and mud detai	" casing cement is ls on drilling pro for BOP equipment	gnosis.			(with 6	0% excess). See cement				
The APD and p	ripeline qualify fo	r APD/ROW prod	ess,	, see attached WFS	pipelin	e survey for details.				
include the D NSL - 4289 an	akota interval. T nd the 29-6 Unit Do No. 12136. No comm	he Dakota unor wnhole Comming	rthoo gling	dox location approv g Reference Case as	val has i s been a	ans were changed to been approved with Order pproved with Order No. application as been				
N ABOVE SPACE DESCRIP	BE PROPOSED PROGRAM: tinent data on subsurface location	If proposal is to deepe ons and measured and tr	n, give ue vert	data on present productive zon ical depths. Give blowout preven	ne and propos enter progran	sed new productive zone. If proposal is to drill on, if any.				
signed Tä	Tsy Clus	How III	LE	Regulatory Ass	istant	DATE 6/8/99				
(This space for Federal c	or State office use)				JUL Z	3 1919				
PERMIT NO.			_	APPROVAL DATE		HI STORES				
Application approval does no	t warrant or certify that the applicant	holds legal or equitable title (to those :	rights in the subject lease which would	d entitle the app	licant to conduct operations the hour				

- TITLE -

/S/ Duane W. Spencer

APPROVED BY

District I 180 Bug 1980, Hubba, NM 88241-1980 State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals & Natural Removement Department

Form C-102 Revised October 18, 1994 Instructions on back

District II B11 South First, Artesia, NM 88210

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 2040 South Pacheco Santa Fe, NM 87505

Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease - 4 Copies

District III 1000 Rio Brazus Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

Fee Lease - 3 Copies

District IV
2040 South Pacheco, Santa Fe. NM 87505

SOUTH -9 PH 2:50 - AMENDED REPORT

2040 South Fache	.co, sama i					ال ريا 			ے ابند ن	- AME	SNUED KEPOK	
1	All Numb		WELL LC	¹ Pool Coo	ie	REAGE DEDI	CA	Pool N				
⁴ Property 009257				71599	¹ Propert SAN JUAN			Well Number				
'OGRID 017654			- 1	PHIL	* Operato			* Elevation			* Elevation	
<u> </u>	,	PHILLIPS PETROLEUM COMPANY 6766' Surface Location										
UL or lot no.	Section	Towns	hip Range	Lot Idn				et from the	East/West line County			
E	10_	29N		<u> </u>	1330'	NORTH		125' WEST RIO A				
		,	" Bo	ttom Ho	le Location	If Different Fro	om	Surface	·		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
UL or lot no.	Section	Townsh	ip Range	Lot Idn	Feet from the	the North/South line Feet from the		ct from the	East/West line C		County	
12 Dedicated Acr	es "Joint	or Infill	14 Consolidatio	on Code 15 (Order No.						**************************************	
320 W/2			ט	Uı	northodox	location NSL	-42	89 & DHC	have b	een s	ubmitted	
NO ALLOWA	ABLE WI	LL BE				N UNTIL ALL INT N APPROVED BY				CONSO	LIDATED OR A	
	/ N89°5	c N p	forsin					1		OEDI	PICIO A TRIONI	
I IS	ניפאת)2F	l. i							_	CIFICATION contained herein is	
/ -				1							nowledge and belief	
330									• • •			
/ -	4	1		1				/	$\overline{}$		÷	
							00	1	1		Pucatra	
25'							5280.	Signature	<u>uxu</u>		MG IN IC	
			782 7 8 77 acres	λ			52	Patsy (Clugsto	n		
6		2340.	// acres						e tory As	ssista	int	
0.		_		1				Title				
5280.00	4		,						5-17-99 Date			
			7 Sect	ion 10		- Illian					<u> </u>	
			_		Ç	Million B		1			IFICATION	
				1	(P)	1999	٦	i hereby certif	fy that the we om field note	ell location es of actual	shown on this plat surveys made by me	
1				1	(1) (1) (1)	60/11/2 20 10/11/2 20	175		upervision, e	and that the	e same is true and	
	4	7			15.1 11	0/2/0			03/2			
02"E					110	6000	E	Date of Surve		3/99_		
2 7					<u>्र</u> ि		0	Signature and	Scal of Prof	essional Su	irveyer:	
00N							NO0°03"E					
1				1						BROAL	THURST	
	4	1						11	金	A ME	12/2	
Y				1				/h		But	13/12	
	n89°	55"E		1	5265	48"		Certificate My	mber 📑	11/3		
	7	7	7						_	7.54	- 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1	

District I PO Nos 1980, Hobbs, NM 88241-1980 District II 811 South First, Artesia, NM 88216 District III

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals & Natural Removement Department

Form C-102 Revised October 18, 1994 Instructions on back

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 2040 South Pacheco

Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease - 4 Copies

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 'Al' Number	1000 Kie Brazus	Kd., Azec,	NM #7410			Santa F	c, N	IM 87505		0		Fee	Lease - 3 Copie		
**Poel Code	District IV 2040 South Packs	rco, Senie F	e, NM #7505	;	59 3/12 -9 F/1 2: 50								AMENDED REPOR		
**Poel Code			W	ELL LC	CATIO	N AND	ACR	REAGE DEDIC	CA'	TION PL	AT.				
"Poperty Coole 009257 009257 1 SAN JUAN 29-6 31B 1009257 1 OGRUN No. 017654 PHILLIPS PETROLEUM COMPANY 1 Surface Location ULer let as. 10 29N 6W 1330' Feet from the North/South line Feet from the 125' WEST RIO ARRIBA "Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface ULer let as. 29N 6W 1330' North "Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface ULer let as. 320 W/2 1 Consolidation Code "Order No. DHC application has been submitted NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION N89° 5°E 5268 12' 1 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 1 hordy certify that the information constituted bread to rune and complete to the best of mp boundedge and helight of the correct in the last well to grade the same we water may supervision, and that he same in man and correct in the and the same in man and correct in the water of acoust some on this plan. 1 SurVeyor Certification 1 in the plant of the correct in the water of acoust some on this plant was possessed as the same in man and correct in the same in man and correct	<u> </u>	Al'I Numb			² Pool Coo			JO10 17							
OGNID No. DORNO	45	<u> </u>			2319	\$ Ib.			<u>e</u>				Wall Number		
PHILLIPS PETROLEUM COMPANY 10 Section 10 Township Range Lot ion Feet from the Rest Fr	· ·	Cocie													
UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the 1330" NORTH 125" WEST RIO ARRIBA "Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County "Dedicated Acres "Joint or Laful "Consolidation Code" ORC application has been submitted NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION N89° 55"E SECTION 10 Section 10 Section 10 "OPERATOR CERTIFICATION Interdy certify that the information consisted berin in une and compilate to the beat of my biomindage and being line of grand surveys made by my or under my supervision, and that the same is une and correct to the beat of my blid. NASC Section 10 "OPERATOR CERTIFICATION Interdy certify that the information consisted berin in under my supervision, and that the same is une and correct to the beat of my blid. NASC Section 10 "OPERATOR CERTIFICATION Interdy certify that the well location shown on this plants are under my supervision, and that the same is une and correct to the beat of my blid." NASC SECTION INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR ADDITIONAL INTERESTS HAVE BEAUTY OR ADDITIONAL INTERESTS HAVE BEAUTY OR ADDITIONAL INTERESTS HAVE BEAUTY OR ADDITIONAL INTER		No.			ритг	10' 39 2911	erator	Name ETIM COMPANY							
UL or lot so. E 10 29 6W 10 10 10 10 29 6W 11 Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface UL or lot so. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County "Dedicated Acres" "Joint or Inful "Consolidation Code DEC application has been submitted NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION N89° 55"E SF-078278 2540.77 acres Section 10 Sec	L_017654				111111			L	00						
"Deticated Acres "Joint or Infill "Cansolidation Code "Order No. DHC application has been submitted No ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION No ASSOCIATION OF THE STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION Section 10 Section 10	UL er lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn			}	Fo	t from the	East/Wes	t line	County		
UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Ida Feet from the North/South line Feet from the North/South line Feet from the Peet from the Seet from the Order No. DHC application has been submitted NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION SF-078278 2540-777 acres Section 10 Section 10 Section 10 Section 10 Section 10 Regulatory Assistant Title ST-17-99 Date I SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION I herdry certify that the vell location shown on this plat was plotted from field access of actual turney made by me and covered to the best of my blothed from field access of actual turney made by the start of the best of my blothed from field access of actual turney made by the start of the best of my blothed from field access of actual turney made by the start of the best of my blothed from field access of actual turney made by the start of the best of my blothed from field access of actual turney made by the start of the best of my blothed from field access of actual turney made by the start of my blothed from field access of actual turney made by the start of my blothed from field access of actual turney made by the start of my blothed from field access of actual turney made by the start of my blothed from field access of actual turney made by the start of my blothed from field access of actual turney made by the start of my blothed from field access of actual turney made by the start of my blothed from field access of actual turney made by the my blothed from field access of actual turney made by the my blothed from field access of actual turney made by the my blothed from field access of actual turney made by the my blothed from field access of access to the best of my blothed from field access of access to the best of my blothed from field access of access to the best of my blothed from field access of access to the best of my blothed from field access to the best of my blothed from field	E	10	29N		<u> </u>						WEST		RIO ARRIBA		
"Dedicated Acres" "Joint or Inful "Censolidation Code "Order No. DHC application has been submitted NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION N89° 55"E SF-078278 2540.77 acres Section 10 Section 1				11 Bot	tom Ho	le Locati	on I	f Different Fro	m	Surface					
DHC application has been submitted NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR ANON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION N89° 55"E SECTION 10 SECTION 10 DHC application has been submitted N89° 55"E S268 12' 17 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION Interduce crifty that the information contained herein is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief Signature Regulatory Assistant Title 5-17-99 Date 18 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 1 hereby certify that the well location shown on this plant was under my supervision, and that the same is true and corr under my supervision, and that the same is true and corr under my supervision, and that the same is true and corr under my supervision, and that the same is true and corr under my supervision, and that the same is true and corr under my supervision, and that the same is true and corr under my supervision, and that the same is true and corr under my supervision, and that the same is true and corr under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my belief. ONLY THE MACHINETIC ATTON 18 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 18 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 19 Date of Survey Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor. ONLY THE MACHINETIC ATTON 19 Date of Survey Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor.		Section	Township	Range	Lot Ida	Feet from	the	North/South line	Fe	t from the	East/Wcs	t line	County		
NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 17 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief SECTION 10 SECT							: _	ion boo boom		المصططانسما		•			
N89° 55"E SP-078278 2540.77 acres Section 10 Section 10 Section 10 N89° 55"E SP-078278 2540.77 acres Section 10 Section 17 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION I hardy carefly that the use the best of my beddefine to the b															
SF-078278 2540.777 acres Section 10 Sect	NO ALLOWA	ABLE WI										CONSO	LIDATED OR A		
SF-078278 2540.77 acres Section 10 Secti		NRO		/	T							CERT	TEICATION		
SF-078278 2540.77 acres Section 10 Secti		I herdby cert							I hereby certij	y that the in	formation c	consained herein is			
SF-078278 2540.77 acres Section 10 Section 10 Section 10 Section 10 Section 10 Signature Patsy Cludston Printed Name Regulatory Assistant Title 5-17-99 Date 18 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or owner my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my belief. 03/25/99 Date of Survey Signature and Scal of Professional Surveyer:	6		_		∤					true and comp	oleie to the b	est of my k	nowledge and belief		
SF-078278 2540.77 acres Section 10 Secti	\ <u>8</u>	1	7												
SF-078278 2540.77 acres Section 10 Secti					1				-	\checkmark	\bigcirc		1		
Section 10 Sectio			- <u>-</u>	7	_				_	10	ton	(//	160tm		
Section 10 Sectio	25'	İ	SF-078	3278					280						
Section 10 18 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my belief. 03/25/99 Date of Survey Signature and Scal of Professional Surveyer: ON NAE-X80 ANE-X80	ļ			ş ∤			- 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1	5			n	 			
Section 10 18 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my belief. 03/25/99 Date of Survey Signature and Scal of Professional Surveyer: ON NAE-X80 ANE-X80 8	1								Regula	tory As	sista	nt.			
Section 10 18 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my belief. 03/25/99 Date of Survey Signature and Scal of Professional Surveyer: ON NAE-X80 ANE-X80 .00	4	1		Y	. @1		War D		Title	_					
SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my belief. 03/25/99 Date of Survey Signature and Scal of Professional Surveyer: RECADITION I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my belief. RECADITION I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my belief. RECADITION I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my belief. RECADITION RE	228					1113		S € 1939	,	Date					
Date of Survey Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyer: ON NAE AN NAE A	7	'		Sect	10n 10	1/1/1	-311	To To	0	18CT IDA	/EVOD	CEDT	TEICATION		
Date of Survey Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyer: ON NAE AN NAE A					ĺ	٠ ٠		30/Mg		SUKV					
Date of Survey Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyer: ON NAE AN NAE A				·	1	(6)	17/2	a diena		was plotted fr	om field note	s of actual	surveys made by me		
Date of Survey Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyer: ON NAE AN NAE A		,	_							correct to the			t Jame to trac and		
Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyer. ONE BROADHURST MEXICAN BERTAN .	4	1		1				- 1	·	03/2	5/99				
BRUALWARD YOU SEE	12"1	1		_		•	İ		3"		-	- -			
BRUALWARD YOU SEE	0			C					00	Signature and	Scal of Prof	casional Su	irveyer:		
A HEXAL STATES) <u>S</u>				J				NO			DROAL	O SLUHC		
		4								,,		3.0110			
	_	4											XXX a		
, N89_\$2.K 2702[40] compan_bank[4] / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /	r		- = 11		1	e.	26	401		Conficate		Prof			
1 / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /	L/_	N89"))			5.	203			0	7:1		J-151;		

PHILLIPS PETROLEUM COMPANY SAN JUAN 29-6 UNIT No.31B

1330' FNL, 125' FWL NW/4 SEC.10, T-29-N, R-06-W, N.M.P.M., RIO ARRIBA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO GROUND LEVEL ELEVATION: 6766

